07-24-1	998 HEFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1998 7-16-98 F 07-24-1	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE!  Patent and Trademark Office.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Fields record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Ronald Wadsworth	Name:Calmar Inc.
William L. Driskell	Internal Address: 333 South Turnbull o
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le's) attached?   Yes  No	Canyon Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ciyt of Industry, CA 91745
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: July 7 and 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes
Additional numbers atta	about Divos XXIIIs
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lawrence R. Radanovic, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: _Watson Cole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Grindle Watson, P.L.L.C.	☐ Enclosed
	81 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1400 K Street, N.W.	a. Deneal executed surplier
10th Floor	8. Deposit account number:  23-0575
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	THIS SPACE
7/23/1998 DCOATES 00000196 230575 29090791	
L FC:581 40.00 CH	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lawrence R. Radanovic	July 16, 1998

4

Signature

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 23,077

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Ronald Wadsworth and William L. Driskell, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 1521 Astor Avenue, Cambria, California 93428, and 607 Southeast Adobe Drive, Lee's Summit, Missouri 64063, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Design Patent for an invention entitled TRIGGER SPRAYER, and executed by us on July \_\_7\_,1998, and July\_6\_\_, 1998, respectively, Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and date when ascertained);

AND, WHEREAS, Calmar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, and having a place of business at 333 South Turnbull Canyon Road, City of Industry, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Calmar Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 9326 FRAME: 0620 UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for the obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

PATENT REEL: 9326 FRAME: 0621

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Calmar Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby. Ronald Wadsworth State of California On this 7th day of July , 1998, before me personally appeared Ronald Wadsworth, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notarv SANDRA L WADE **SEAL** Notary Public - California LOS ANGELES COUNTY State of Missouri SS. On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, before me personally appeared William L. Driskell, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. JUDY C. DAVIS Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/16/1998

SEAL

**Jackson County** My Commission Expires June 29, 19.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9326 FRAME: 0622